## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 2120946689 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 07/28/2021 03:43 PM Pg: 1 of 2

## ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK (A) LOAN NO.: 0679645036 NEW LOAN NO.: 30145361

[SPS MSR SALE FHLMC T DEALS]

PREPARED BY: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

780 KANSAS LANE
MONROE, LA 71203
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
ATTN: ASSIGNMENT DF®ARTMENT
JPMORGAN CHASE PANE, N.A. C/O FIRST
AMERICAN MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS
1795 INTERNATIONAL WAY
IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402
PH. (208) 528-9895

PARCEL No. 17-08-408-013-1005; 17-58-408-013-

1031



## CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, JPMORGAN CHASE PANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION located at 700 KANSAS LANE, MC 8000, MONROE, LA 71203, Assignor, does hereby grent assign, and transfer to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR WAMU MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2005-PR1 TRUST located at 700 KANSAS LANE, MC 8000, MONROE, LA 71203, Assignee, its successors at disasigns, that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated OCTOBER 26, 2004, executed by DAVID C DOMANN, UNMARRIED PERSON, Mortgagor, to WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, Original Mortgagee, and recorded on NOVEMBER 17, 2004 as Document/Instrument No. 0432205102 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds for COOK (A) County, State of ILLINOIS.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: UNIT 2B AND P14 IN THE 1150 WEST FULTON CONJOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0021166414 AS AMENDED FROM TIME, TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN SECTION 8, TOWNSLIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1152 WEST FULTON UNIT 2B, CHICAGO, IL 60607

TOGETHER WITH all rights, title and interest, accrued or to accrue under said real estate Mortgage,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Instrument to be executed on <a>2</a>

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Jessica Hill .
Title: Vice President-Doc Execution







2120946689 Page: 2 of 2

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF LOUISIANA	PARISH OF <b>OUACHITA</b>	) ss.	
On <u>57-32</u> , before affirmed, did say that he is the <u>Vi</u>	re me appeared	ica Hill, to me personally known, who, being IPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIA	by me TION
and that the seal affixed to said inst	rument is the corporate seal of sai	id entity and that the instrument was signed and sealed in  Jessica Hill acknowledged the instrument to	behalf
free act and deed of the entity.		JESSICA TIII WANDWIEUGEU UIE INSUUINEIL IO	oc uic
Yolanda A. Diaz (C	OMMISSION EXP.		
LIFETIME	OMMISSION EAP.	YOLANDA A. DIAZ	
NOTARY PUBLIC ID OR BAR ROLL NUMBER:	87401	RYATE OF LOUISIANA	
		NOTARY ID #87401	
6.			
70			
	<b>%</b>		
	0.5		
	0		
	0/		
	, C		
		) <sub>(1</sub> ,	
		~ Ox,	
		4	
		O <sub>Sc.</sub>	
		(C)	
		C	
		PUND COMMISSION NOTARY ID #87401	

CH8070117IM - AM - IL LOAN NO.: 0679645036